

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4098
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.03.2017


Selection Process by EDCIL


†4098. SHRI JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN YADAV:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Educational Consultants of India Limited (EDCIL) is an undertaking of the Ministry responsible for conducting selection process for the institutes of Government department;


(b) if so, the names of the institutes for which selection process was conducted by the company for appointments during the last three years and the current year and the details of the amount received by the institutes for the purpose;


(c) whether EDCIL allots work through tender process for appointment in institutes; and


(d) if so, the names of the agencies that gave tenders for every appointment during the last three years and the agencies allocated work along with the details of the amounts given to the agencies against the same?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)


(a) : Yes Madam, EdCIL (INDIA) LIMITED, a Mini Ratna Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSE), is under the administrative control of Ministry of Human Resource Development. One of the objectives of the company is to assist in recruitment services.


(b) : The lists of all institutes to which assistance in selection process have been provided are already available in Annual Reports of the Company of each financial year. However, the names of following Institutes of Government Departments to which assistance in selection process during the last three financial years and current year was provided are at Annexure.


(c) : EdCIL does not allot work of engagement of agencies through individual tenders.


(d) : Does not arise.
******


Annexure referred to in part (b) of the reply to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.
4098 for 27.03.2017 asked by SHRI JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN YADAV regarding
Selection Process by EDCIL


  S. No. Name of Institute of Govt. Dept

Financial Year 2013-14
1. Centralized Accident and Trauma Services under Delhi Govt.

2. Compex Nepal 2013 under Ministry of External Affairs (MEA)
3. Bureau of Indian Standard
4. Municipal Corporation of Delhi

Financial Year 2014-15
5. Compex Nepal 2014 under MEA
6. Andaman Public works Department

Financial Year 2015-16
7. Daman & Diu – Education department of Daman & Diu
8. Central Public Works Department

Current Year 2016-17
9. Compex Nepal -2016 under MEA
10. Hindu Rao Hospital
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